SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1481/2015

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

KATTINDAVIDA SURESH

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv. Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

None appears for sole respondent despite due service.

Appellant to file additional documents within four weeks time.

List again on 13.05.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar