S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1481/2015

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Appellant(

s)

(s)

VERSUS

KATTINDAVIDA SURESH

Respondent

Date : 13/05/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr M.F.Philip, Adv. Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Athira G Nair, Adv. Mr. E. M. S. Anam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks

time as last opportunity for filing additional documents.

Respondent may also file the same during the said

period.

List again on 1.8.2016.

Signature Not Verified

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2016.05.14

Registrar

13:37:15 IST Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com